## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 2 by Representative Abramson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 5 proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and
- 3 Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 15, 2015, on page 1, line 20, after "(136)"
- 4 and before "Field" change "Zephyrs" to "Zephyr"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 126, line 20, before "state" change "she" to "the"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 136, line 30 between "Orleans" and "NBA" delete "Hornets" and insert "Pelicans"